[bookmark: _GoBack]6th Melbourne Scouts
Program Term 1 2018 following Troop Council
Term Focus: “Fun”, “You Can’t Do This at Home” and Pioneer

	
	Term 1
	Activity 
	Leaders
	Duty Patrol
	Program

	1
	Mon Jan 29
	Welcome Back - Troop Council
	Melissa
	None
	Melissa

	2
	Mon Feb 5
	Kensington Wide Game
	Grant
Melissa NOT available
	Falcons
	Falcons

	3
	Mon Feb 12
	Legendary Scout Games
	Grant
Melissa NOT available
	Razor Wallabies
	1 game per patrol

	4
	Mon Feb 19
	Bike Hike
	Melissa available
	Tassie Tigers
	Tassie Tigers

	5
	Mon Feb 26
	Trivia
	Melissa available
	Razor Wallabies
	Razor Wallabies

	
	Wd Mar 2-4
	Top Gun
	Melissa available
	
	2 nights

	6
	Mon Mar 5
	Clean Up Australia

	Melissa available
	Penguins
	Penguins

	
	Wd Mar 9-12
	Joint camp with 15th Essendon
	Melissa likely available 10-11 only
	
	3 nights

	7
	Mon Mar 12
	NO SCOUTS – Labour Day
	
	
	

	8
	Mon Mar 19
	Swimming – Water Safety

	Melissa to lead
	None
	Melissa

	9
	Mon Mar 26
	Iceskating

	Melissa available
	None
	None

	
	Wd Mar 30- Apr 2
	Stradbroke
	Melissa available
	
	3 nights




Forward Planning
Term 2 – 
· ANZAC Day – Sunday 22 April – North Melbourne memorial
· Yarra Night Paddle – May 12
· Scouthike – May 18-20 – great way for Scouts to get hiking experience; transport provided

Term 3
· Fantastic Scout Race – 4-5 August – day of adventure on trains
· Caving – 11 August
· Cohen Shield competitive patrol camp, Sept 
· Scout Chef

Term 4
· Jamboree preparation camp
· Gilweroo – activity camp – 16-18 November
· Australian Jamboree, 4-13 January 2019 https://www.aj2019.com.au/

Dates Unknown: Night Owl, Walter Murphy, Scout Leadership Course
